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Architects, designers and developers are revolutionizing the
bathroom, transforming it away from its traditional role as a mostly
functional space into an oasis, a mini-spa, even an escape. No
longer just a utilitarian space, today‘s bathroom is a place where
more and more people seek to relax and unwind after a hectic
day.

Innovative, eco-friendly technologies and high-tech manufacturing
methods allow our designers to set new state-of-the-art standards.
Kaldewei produces a special enamel that is so exquisite and
long-lasting that is guaranteed to remain durable for at least
30 years.

The secret to true craftsmanship lies in the art of paying attention
to the smallest of details. With this meticulous love of detail we
have become a global bathroom pioneer and contemporary style
icon. We hope you share this passion and feel our dedication while
looking through this catalogue.
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PIONEERS

PIONEERS MADE IN GERMANY

Shaping the future means inventing it. The basis for any success is product excellence. Kaldewei has continually created product
milestones and revolutionized the market. In 1934 we introduced the first freestanding bath in Germany. In 1957 the first
seamless baths made from a single sheet of steel were launched. With this technology Kaldewei replaced the cast iron baths, which
were common then and became market leader in Germany. In 1989 Kaldewei introduced TURBO WHIRL, the first pipe-free whirl-
system. In 2009 CONOFLAT celebrated a premiere as the world’s first absolutely floor-level shower tray with an enamelled
waste cover. The company was named “Brand of the Century” in Germany in 2010, honouring almost a century of pioneering
achievements.
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CREATIVITY AND STYLE

Kaldewei baths and shower trays are meticulously crafted with
steel enamel 3.5 mm. They are masterpieces of bathroom design:
extravagant, exquisite and elegant. Designed as prestige items
they can transform every bathroom into a shrine of aesthetic
sensuousness. Today, Kaldewei is one of the world’s most prestigious
bath manufacturers - with over 60 awards to prove it. The products,
created with internationally renowned designers including Sottsass
Associati, Milan, and Phoenix Design of Stuttgart and Tokyo, range
from traditional baths to new and exciting floor-level shower trays and
are acknowledged by experts throughout the world as contemporary

works of modern bath culture.

DESIGN PLUS

STYLE ICONS

GUTE GESTALTUNG 09

; iF design award China, by the ie Forum Gute G ded by the “D Designer club e.V. (DDC)". Good Design, awarded

I — by The Chicago for i and Design. The International Design Prize, Baden-Wiirttemberg. iF Product Design Award, awarded by

- the ie Forum H; “uni |” design award. “reddot” award for high design quality, awarded by the Design Zentrum North-Rhine Westfalia, Essen.
Nominated for the Design Prize conferred by the Federal Republic of Germany. DP3D - The German prize for 3 di ionality. Interior ion Award, ded

by Rat fiir Formgebung. Design Plus Sanitér Heizung Klima, awarded by Messe Frankfurt GmbH.
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KALDEWEI STEEL ENAMEL 3.5 MM

Californian Borax, Scandinavian quartz, feldspar and soda. In the world’s largest enamelling
furnaces, Kaldewei uses glass-forming natural materials to produce a special enamel with a
surface that is guaranteed to remain durable for at least 30 years. The enamel is burned
permanently on the surface so that not even the microscopically tiniest scratches can mark
the smooth, glass-hard surface: bacteria don’t have a chance to settle. The unique surface also
has easy-care properties: therefore cleaning takes only moments, and no smears or traces
remain when dry.

Kaldewei is the only manufacturer that offers a material thickness of 3.5 mm throughout
its entire range. Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm possesses the same properties as real glass
shower screens, tiles and ceramic, so that all the materials in the bathroom have a uniform
appearance - giving a holistic feeling.

STEEL ENAMEL
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SCRATCHPROOF
Kaldewei baths and shower trays cannot be scratched by any of the

materials usually found or used in the bathroom.

ABRASION PROOF
If metal rubs against enamel, the metal rubs off; the enamel remains

unchanged.

PARTICULARLY HYGIENIC, EASY TO CARE FOR & DIRT-REPELLENT
Water simply runs off the smooth, glass-hard surface of Kaldewei
steel enamel 3.5 mm with the easy-clean finish, taking almost all of

the dirt and limescale particles with it.

IMPACT RESISTANT

Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm is much harder than acrylic.

GLASS-LIKE
Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm has the same properties as real
glass shower partitions, tiles and ceramic, which means that all the

materials in the bathroom can match.

COLOURFAST AND LIGHTFAST
Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm is lightfast and resistant to UV light

and does not fade. By contrast, acrylic can change colour.

ACID AND CHEMICAL RESISTANT
Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm is resistant to all cosmetic and
medicinal bathing additives and perfumes that can be tolerated by

human skin (e. g. hair dyes).

TOTALLY INCOMPARABLE - TWELVE ADVANTAGES OF KALDEWEI 3.5 MM STEEL ENAMEL

8 HEAT RESISTANT
Burning or glowing objects (e.g. cigarettes or candles) will not

leave burns or smoulder marks on Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm.

9 MINIMAL MATERIAL EXPANSION
Kaldewei baths and shower trays hardly expand at all in tempera-
ture fluctuations, which is why joints never tear or crack, and nor

can moisture damage the structures.

10 DESIGN COMPETENCE
With around 60 awards, Kaldewei is one of the most acclaimed

bath manufacturers in the world.

11 30-YEAR GUARANTEE
Kaldewei offers all its baths and shower trays with a 30-year

guarantee (guarantee pass).

12 ECOLOGICAL SUSTAINABILITY
Due to the environmentally compatible procedures used in
manufacture, packaging, transportation and disposal, Kaldewei
is the first German sanitary ware manufacturer to be certified
sustainable to ISO 14025 by the Institut Bauen und Umwelt e.V.,

the Institute of Building and the Environment.
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ECOLOGICAL SUSTAINABILITY - THE CONCEPT OF THE FUTURE

7oy, . Kaldewei has followed the path of ecological sustainability for over 90 years. Systematic implementation
s _ - . of this material philosophy means that all baths and shower trays made of Kaldewei steel enamel
: ‘:ﬁ% : 3.5 mm can be completely recycled at the end of their lifetime. Thanks to the eco-friendly processes

used in manufacture, packaging, transportation and disposal, Kaldewei is the first German sanitary

=, ware manufacturer to be certified as sustainable in accordance with ISO 14025 by the German Institute
—— of Building and the Environment.
Institut Bauen
und Umwelt e.V.
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GUARANTEE

30-YEAR GUARANTEE

Kaldewei has always understood how to create products with lasting value - through its spirit of permanent innovation and
through the use of long-lasting, durable enamel. Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm guarantees the stability, solidity and durability
of all baths and shower trays. Guaranteed for 30 years.
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AT HOME IN THE BEST HOTELS IN THE WORLD

Today’s guests - whether on business in Dubai or on a cruise holiday - expect more than a
typical standard bathroom. They want a bathroom to feel good in and relax in - with that certain
something extra. Enough reason that throughout the world renowned architects, exclusive hotels
and luxurious cruise lines value the quality and Kaldewei’s many different designs for baths and
shower trays. You will find a selection of leading addresses on www.kaldewei.com.
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THE NEW ERA OF BATHING

The last few years have seen interior
design change the face of bathrooms
as they have become increasingly more
luxurious, more spacious and more like
a spa retreat. There is a trend towards
extravagant, free-standing baths with
extras, and floor-level shower trays,
built in to the room offering more room
for manoeuvre. The bathroom is now
becoming a place for peace and reflec-
tion. A place in which you can live your
dreams. And where your body and soul
find their equilibrium.

Product designed by Sottsass Associati
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TRUE LUXURY IS TIME - TIME FOR YOURSELF

Let yourself unwind. Sense how constraints seem to dissolve into nothing. Water caresses our bodies
like no other element, allowing us to escape from the daily grind, giving our thoughts time to fly. Lying
in a Kaldewei bath means pure relaxation and absolute tranquility.

LUXURY
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of Kaldewei steel enamel
n with a 30-year guarantee
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BATHS :0/3: BASSINO

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN FLOATING

With its spacious interior, BASSINO invites
bathers to float weightlessly in the water. For an
optimal floating effect, it comes with a cushion to
be placed under the neck, supporting the head.
Floating encourages quiet, even breathing and
loosens up the muscles. A trance-like state of
tranquillity is achieved, with an unparalleled deep
relaxation effect.

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The
unpretentious design of the BASSINO
shower pool with its straight lines conveys
lightness whilst the generous space
allows you to lie outstretched and to
move freely in the water.

Size: 200 x 100 x 35.5 cm

SHOWERING

With its ample proportions, BASSINO also offers
great freedom of movement when showering.

INSTALLATION

BASSINO can be installed freestanding, panelled
at a wall, or in a corner. A freely adjustable tub
board (95 x 26 cm), that can be used as a shelf or
seat, extends the range of comfort available and
complements the idea of individual, versatile
bathing pleasure.

SPECIAL FITTINGS/ACCESSORIES

Easy-clean finish, lighting set, Comfort-
Level/Comfort-Level Plus, pool handle,
indirect lighting, decoration, waterfall
bath inlet, relax lounger, bath board.
All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 160/161.

PANELLING

BASSINO with moulded panel.
(Model no. 144 -7)

Cushion included in the
accessory pack to enhance
relaxed floating. Bath board

BASSINO (Model no. 144)
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BATHS 3./35 CENTRO

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. Unpretentious and
sophisticated elegance distinguish this range of
baths. The oval shape, the special depth of 47 cm,
two identical backrests and central waste ensure
that you can bathe a deux particularly conveniently
and comfortably.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES
The CENTRO DUO is the classically elegant rectangular version. (Model no. 133)
Slip-resistant anti-slip and full anti-slip, easy-clean
finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level
Plus, indirect lighting, decoration, pool handle,
waterfall bath inlet/waterfall bath inlet with
overflow (not for baths with panel). Also available
as a whirlpool. Relax lounger only for CENTRO DUO
(180 x 80 cm).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 160/161.

The CENTRO DUO 1 with rounded corner at the left. (Model no. 136)

MOULDED PANEL

An eye-catcher in any bathroom. The moulded panel,
perfectly adapted to the shape of the tub, logically
picks up on the design of this model and in so doing
creates the option of experiencing design in the
room with this freestanding tub.

The CENTRO DUO 2 with two rounded corners. (Model no.135)

CENTRO DUO OVAL with moulded panel. (Model no. 128 -7)

CENTRO DUO OVAL
(Model no. 128) CENTRO DUO 6 with oval inner und hexagonal exterior form. (Model no. 134)
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AVANTGARDE

Product designed by Sottsass Associati
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DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. The CONODUO unites
independent design and excellent bathing comfort
with a sense of peace and clarity. Architectonic and
geometric elements merge to create a distinctive
form. Other special features include the concealed
waste with enamelled waste cover and an enamelled
knob for outflow control.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
indirect lighting, decoration, pool handle, waterfall
bath inlet. Relax lounger for the CONODUO (180 x
80, 190 x 90 and 200 x 100 cm). Also available as
a whirlpool.

All technical specifications and available dimen-
sions are on pages 160/161.

CONODUO (Model no. 734)

CONODUO

AVANTGARDE

MOULDED PANEL

The moulded panel allows the CONODUO
to be placed in the middle of the room.

CONODUO with moulded panel.
(Model no. 734 -7)
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ELLIPSO

AVANTGARDE
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DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The square
ELLIPSO DUO bath has strong geometric lines and
the edge design is distinguished by a sophisticated,
flowing shape. Its soft elliptical interior shape
promises safety and comfort. The round shoulder
area and precisely formed sides create a generous
sense of space that invite you to take a relaxing
bath alone or with a partner. The ELLIPSO DUO OVAL
emphasises the feeling of luxury and extravagance
even more in that its inner elliptical shape is reflected
in its exterior too.

ELLIPSO

AVANTGARDE

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus.
Also available as a whirlpool bath (not for baths
with moulded panel). All technical specifications
and available dimensions are on pages 160/161.

MOULDED PANEL

The inner shape of the freestanding bath with its
own elliptical moulded panel fits around the tub like
a second skin.

ELLIPSO DUO OVAL black
with moulded panel.
(Model no. 232-7)

ELLIPSO DUO (Model no. 230) ELLIPSO DUO OVAL (Model no. 232)



MEGA

AVANTGARDE

BATHS 44/45
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DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. The MEGA
DUO combines generosity with aesthetic
individuality. It is as though these baths
have been specifically created for
bathing with a partner. For not only do
the two identically shaped back rests
and the central waste offer the highest
levels of comfort for two people, but the
wide armrests on both sides of the tub
also provide extra luxury.

reddot

for MEGA DUO OVAL
with moulded panel

MEGA DUO OVAL

The MEGA DUO OVAL, designed by Phoenix
Design Stuttgart/Tokyo, is available with
moulded panel on request. It combines

generous sizes with aesthetic uniqueness.

The moulded panel manufactured from
one piece harmoniously suits the shape
of the tub and allows it to be freestanding.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish and full anti-slip finish
(not available on MEGA DUO 6), easy-
clean finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/
Comfort-Level Plus, pool handle. Also
available as a whirlpool.

All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 162/163.

MEGA DUO

Thanks to its classic rectangular shape
and its generous volume, bathing with a
partner is always a pleasure.

MEGA DUO 6

For those who are looking for a corner
solution but don’t want to do without the
striking design offered by this model
range, we've developed the hexagonal
MEGA DUO 6.

(Model no. 184-7)

(Model no. 180)

(Model no. 182)

MEGA

AVANTGARDE

MEGA DUO OVAL
(Model no. 184)



PLAZA

AVANTGARDE
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AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. Thanks to its
generous proportions, its flowing inner contours,
and the shape that tapers at the foot end, the
PLAZA DUO double bath is particularly suitable for
two people to enjoy a bath side by side. Available
in left-facing or right-facing versions.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
decoration, pool handle, waterfall bath inlet/water-
fall bath inlet with overflow. Also available as a
whirlpool. All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 162/163.

PLAZA DUO left. (Model no. 192) PLAZA DUO right. (Model no. 190)
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DUO POOL (Model no. 150)

DUO POOL

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. Deep inside, curvy out-
side. At 50.5 cm depth, the DUO POOL is a bath for
true indulgence. The pool’s balanced dimensions
offer optimum volume and freedom of movement.
Thanks to its unusually compact length and gen-
erous width, the DUO POOL’s spaciousness can be
yours in virtually any size of bathroom.

DESIGN PLUS

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
decoration, pool handle, waterfall bath inlet/
waterfall bath inlet with overflow. Other moulded
panel designs available.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 160/161.

DUO POOL with panel (Model no. 150-6)




KUSATSU POOL

BATHS s4/s5

AVANTGARDE
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BATHS sc/s7 KUSATSU POOL

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. Relaxing energy comes
from the 81 cm depth in the KUSATSU POOL that
originates from Japanese bathing culture. Allowing
you to submerge your entire upper body under the
water. You sit as comfortably as you would in a large
armchair allowing you to enjoy the particular joys of
bathing. A luxury class pool.

DESIGN PLUS

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Easy-clean finish, lighting set, waterfall bath inlet.
Also available as a whirlpool.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 162/163.

KUSATSU POOL
with VIVO TURBO PLUS. KUSATSU POOL

(Model no. 177)
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AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The PUNTA DUO
3 is an impressively creative corner solution with
its generous interior and with its armrest that can
also be used as a seat, offers particularly versatile
bathing luxury. In spite of its compact exterior di-
mensions it is very spacious being 129 cm long.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Easy-clean finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/
Comfort-Level Plus, pool handle. Also available as
a whirlpool. All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 162/163.

PUNTA DUO 3 with panel. PUNTA DUO 3
(Model no. 910-3) (Model no. 910)
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AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. This
stylish bath stands for luxury and design.
It has a generously proportioned interior,
rounded ends and integrated armrests.
And a harmonious asymmetrical exterior
profile.

reddot

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish,
easy-clean finish, lighting set, Comfort-
Level/Comfort-Level Plus, handles, pool
handle. Also available as a whirlpool.
All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 162/163.

STUDIO left with panel.
(Model no. 828-3)

STUDIO right with panel.
(Model no. 826-3)

STUDIO STAR left (Model no. 829-1) STUDIO STAR right (Model no. 827-1)
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DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The TWIN POOL is
distinguished by its combination of an interior ellipse

and angular exterior and an unmistakable style.

Because of its compact exterior dimensions and its
hexagonal shape, this pool offers a multitude of
installation options. Yet in spite of its compact
exterior shape, the TWIN POOL has an extremely
generous interior. For bathing, for showering, or
simply enjoying.

reddot

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish, lighting
set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
pool handle. Also available as a whirl-
pool. All technical specifications and
available dimensions are on pages
162/163.

TWIN POOL (Model no. 660)

TWIN POOL

AVANTGARDE
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AMBIENTE
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BATHS c/e CLASSIC

AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. The CLASSIC DUO baths
sparkle with their timeless balanced shape. As
compact as necessary, as luxurious as possible.
Thanks to this tub’s identical backrests, it is ideal
for bathing a deux.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
decoration, pool handles, waterfall bath inlet/
waterfall bath inlet with overflow (not for baths
with moulded panel). Relax lounger for the
CLASSIC DUO (180 x 80 cm and 190 x 90 cm).
Some models are also available as whirlpools. All
technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 164/165.

CLASSIC DUO OVAL
The CLASSIC DUO OVAL baths are impressive with
their timeless balanced shape.

CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE

With its generously shaped edge it is ideal for
custom-designing where to put your taps. The
CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE is available with moulded
panel on request.

CLASSIC DUO
As a classic rectangular bath, the CLASSIC DUO will
cut a dash in any bathroom.

CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE

with moulded panel and generously
designed tub edge.

(Model no. 115-7)

CLASSIC DUO OVAL (Model no. 111) CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE (Model no. 115) CLASSIC DUO (Model no. 110)
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BATHS /71 PURO

AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Kaldewei Design. One of the basic principles of
modern architecture and interior design is reducing
all elements to their core. The clean and unpreten-
tious design of PURO also follows this approach.
As a one-person bath it fulfils the desire for a high-
quality yet affordable design. The PURO has a
particularly generous length for extraordinary high
levels of bathing luxury. It is available with overflow
at the footend or at the side.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
decoration, pool handle, waterfall bath inlet/
waterfall bath inlet with overflow for models with
side overflow. Relax lounger only for PURO (180 x
80 cm). Also available as a whirlpool.

All technical specifications and available dimen-
sions are on pages 166/167.

PURO (Model no. 653)

PURO with side overflow
(Model no. 657)
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AQUAMARIN STAR with handles (Model no. 281)

AQUAMARIN

AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Jochen Flacke Design. With its back rest shaped
to the body and its pronounced neck rest, the
AQUAMARIN is synonymous with the highest levels
of bathing luxury. With its extra length it is best
suited to particularly tall people allowing all their
senses to enjoy bathing.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
handles, decoration (only for tubs without handles),
pool handle. Also available as a whirlpool.

All technical specifications and all available
dimensions are on pages 164/165.



BATHS 74/15

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The classic
square Dyna baths offer everything you need for a
relaxing bathing experience. To begin with, the
basic shape of the one-person DYNA provides a lot
of space with its comfortable broad ends. And,
thanks to the tapered interior, saves on water
consumption.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish and easy-clean
finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/ Comfort-Level
Plus, decoration (DYNA only), pool handle (DYNA
SET/STAR only), relax lounger (DYNA SET/STAR
180 x 80 cm), handles (only DYNA STAR and DYNA
SET STAR). Also available as a whirlpool (DYNA SET
only).

All technical specifications and all available
dimensions are on pages 164/165.

DYNA STAR
(Model no. 394)

DYNA SET

The DYNA SET is a combination tub that is equally
suitable for bathing or showering. A wide, level
standing area emphasises the generous propor-
tions of this compact tub. Four different sizes
ensure your personal comfort when bathing.

DYNA SET STAR
(Model no. 627)

DYNA

AMBIENTE

DYNA DUO

Two pronounced ends and the central waste
guarantee a comfortable bathing experience with a
partner with DYNA DUO. The high position of the
overflow allows you to fill the tub full and offers you
the opportunity to submerge yourself.

DYNA DUO
(Model no. 611)
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AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Kurz Kurz Design. Thanks to its distinctive interior
shape and an overflow positioned at the side, you
will feel a particular sense of wellbeing in any of the
five tubs in the NOVOLA range. All models are
available with handles on request.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus. Also available as
a whirlpool. All models also available with handles.
All technical specifications and available dimensions NOVOLA DUO STAR (Model no. 257)
are on pages 166/167.

NOVOLA DUO 6 STAR (Model no. 255) NOVOLA SET STAR (Model no. 262)

NOVOLA DUO OVAL STAR (Model no. 270) NOVOLA STAR (Model no. 253)



BATHS 75,75 RONDO

AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The rounded ends
in the interior of the RONDO baths provide plenty of
space for the bather’'s upper body. And the wide
armrests provide extra bathing luxury. To begin
with, the shape of the classic RONDO rectangular
bath offers a particularly large volume. The rounded
ends create sufficient space to stretch out
luxuriously.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus,
handles, pool handle, waterfall bath inlet/waterfall
bath inlet with overflow. Also available as a whirl-
pool.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 168/169.

RONDO STAR (Model no. 711)

RONDO 6 STAR
(Model no. 717)

RONDO 8 STAR (Model no. 719)
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AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. It's no exaggera-
tion to call the SENTO STAR a timeless beauty. This
ergonomically formed one-person bath with a
cleanlined, classic design features a tapered
shape to save on water. The recessed handles
ensure getting in is easy and safe and the different
sizes offer bathing luxury in every size of tub. The
SENTO STAR is only available with handles.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSOR IES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean
finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level
Plus, waterfall bath inlet. Relax lounger only for
SENTO STAR (180 x 80 cm). Only available with
handles.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 168/169.

SENTO STAR (Model no. 378)
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DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. Different charac-
ters — same principle. This is how to describe the
VAIO range of tubs. The range consists of eight
models for different needs and installation consid-
erations to people who appreciate a beautiful oval
bath and armrests. The one-person VAIO, the
VAIO SET and the VAIO 6 can be fitted with handles
to ensure a greater level of safety.

for VAIO DUO OVAL
with moulded panel

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish (apart from VAIO DUO 3), full anti-slip
finish (apart from VAIO DUO 3), easy-clean finish,
lighting set, handles, pool handle, relax lounger
(VAIO DUO 180 x 80 cm and VAIO SET 180 x
80 cm). Also available as a whirlpool.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 170/171.

VAIO DUO OVAL
(Model no. 951)

VAIO DUO
(Model no. 950)

VAIO DUO OVAL with moulded panel. (Model no. 951-7) VAIO DUO 3 with panel. (Model no. 962-7)

VAIO STAR
(Model no. 961)

VAIO SET STAR
(Model no. 947)

VAIO 6 STAR
(Model no. 959)

VAIO DUO 6
(Model no. 952)

VAIO DUO 8
(Model no. 953)

VAIO

AMBIENTE

VAIO DUO OVAL. Ideal for bathing with a partner.
VAIO DUO. Traditional rectangular tub.

VAIO STAR with handles. Traditional rectangular
tub.

VAIO SET STAR with handles. Elegant
combination tub for bathing or showering.
VAIO 6 STAR with handles. One-person

tub with an generous interior space.

VAIO DUO 6. Traditional hexagonal tub
offering a multitude of installation options.
VAIO DUO 8. Traditional octagonal tub offering
many installation options.

VAIO DUO 3. Corner tub for bathing with a
partner. Harmonious curved panel available
as an option.

11

VAIO DUO 3
(Model no. 962)
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MINI
DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. What
this bath saves on length, it adds to the
width, where you need it most: in the
shoulder area. With its special shape,
the MINI offers ample freedom of move-
ment even in the smallest bathroom.
And: with its tapered shape, water
consumption is considerably reduced.
This one-person bath with an overflow on
the side is available in left-facing and
right-facing versions.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-
clean finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/
Comfort-Level Plus, handles, pool handle.
All technical specifications and available
dimensions can be found on page
172/173.

MINI STAR left (Model no. 837)

MINI STAR right (Model no. 835)

SANILUX STAR (Model no. 343)

MINI + SANILUX

ADVANTAGE

SANILUX
DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The elegant
SANILUX is a rectangular bath distinguished by its
clear lines. The soft, flowing interior shape lends
this one-person tub its character. With a rounded
neck end providing carefree bathing pleasure.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,
lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus.
Also available with handles.

All available dimensions can be found on page
172/173.
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DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. There are shapes
that have simply become part of our lives. These
include the classic one-person SANIFORM baths
with waste positioned at the footend — tubs that
look good in every bathroom. No matter which
model you decide on, you will always be comfortable
with the particularly wide end and the ergonomic
shape of the tub.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean
finish, lighting set, Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level
Plus. Decoration only with SANIFORM PLUS without
handles. Relax lounger (180 x 80 cm) All models
also available with handles. Pool handle for the
SANIFORM (175 x 75 cm).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 172/173.

SANIFORM PLUS
with BAKO moulded panel system.
(Model no. 363-1)

SANIFORM PLUS (Model no. 373-1)

SANIFORM PLUS STAR (Model no. 337)

SANIFORM MEDIUM

The low 31.5 cm height of SANIFORM
MEDIUM not only significantly reduces
water consumption, the low edge also
makes getting in and out especially
easy.

SANIFORM MEDIUM STAR (Model no. 246)

SANIFORM

ADVANTAGE

SANIFORM VERSIONS V1 -V4

To ideally use the space of a smaller
room, the models V1-V4 are cut on one
edge. Which one, you can decide on your
own — the model is available in four
versions.

SANIFORM V3 STAR (Model no. 332)
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CONOFLAT (Model no. 786)

DESIGN

Sottsass Associati, Milan. The CONOFLAT
has an extremely flat design without any
edges to trip over. The enamelled waste
cover fits seamlessly into the surface that
is level with the floor. For new and elegant
aesthetics, for unlimited freedom of move-
ment and optimal comfort when standing.
The CONOFLAT, available in 29 dimensions,
guarantees pleasure when showering:
from 75 x 90 cm to 90 x 170 cm.

COMBINATION

The CONOFLAT does not only guarantee
a pleasurable showering experience but
because of its integrated design concept
it is a perfect match for the CONODUO
bath.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, gold
decoration, decoration, easy-clean finish,
Coordinated Colours Collection.

All technical specifications and available
dimensions can be found on page
174/175.

Completely floor-level

The highest levels of comfort when
standing due to the enamelled waste
cover that is floor-level.

CONOFLAT (Model no. 786)

AVAILABLE SIZES

CONOFLAT

CONOFLAT

AVANTGARDE

WIDTH
LENGTH | 80cm | 90cm | 100cm | 110cm | 120cm [ 130cm [ 140cm [ 150cm [ 160cm [ 170cm
75¢cm ] ] [ ]
80cm [ ] ] ] u ] ] ] ]
90cm ] ] ] n u [ ] ] ]
100cm ] | ] n n ]
120cm
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AVANTGARDE
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LADOPLAN (Model no. 768)

LADOPLAN
Also available in black.

LADOPLAN

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Kaldewei Design. Sophisticated design. Pure pleasure.
That sums up this floor-level shower tray. The elegant
waste cover positioned to the side is integrated
harmoniously into the overall design.

GUTE GESTALTUNG 09

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Outflow cover, anti-slip finish, anti-slip decoration,
decoration, easy-clean finish, full anti-slip finish.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 174/175.

The elegant waste cover positioned at the side is
harmoniously integrated into the overall design.
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DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The PIATTO shower tray with its
contemporary design creates an extremely individualistic bathroom
style. Self-assured and imposing, this freestanding shower with its

generous dimensions commands the space like a fascinating sculpture.

In order to create the impression of a uniform round surface, the
centrally located waste has been fitted with a cover in the same colour
as the shower tray. The PIATTO comes as standard with easy-clean
finish for effortless care. With an edge height of 6 cm, the shower tray
looks like it is suspended above the ground. The imposing 150 cm
diameter offers an exceptional amount of space for an exclusive
showering experience.

PIATTO (Model no. 800-2)

SHOWER CURTAIN

The elegant shower curtain made from Teflon-coated
taffeta has contact magnets concealed in the lower
hem to create an attractive flush seal. The PIATTO
shower curtain is available in bordeaux red, anthracite
and chamois beige.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Waste fitting (standard feature), anti-slip finish, shower
curtain, easy-clean finish (standard feature), curtain
ring.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 176/177.

PIATTO

AVANTGARDE
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SUPERPLAN

Kaldewei Design. Less is more. The SUPERPLAN is
an impressive demonstration of this principle. With
just 2.5 cm in depth, this shower tray is extremely
shallow, making it ideal for installation at floor level.
The elegant design turns your daily shower routine
into an exclusive experience. With its variety of
different dimensions (from 75 x 80 x 2.5 cm to 120
x 120 x 2.5 cm) the SUPERPLAN shower tray can
be seamlessly integrated into any room situation.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, anti-slip decora-
tion, easy-clean finish, decoration, coloured waste
cover, Coordinated Colours Collection.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 176/177.

SUPERPLAN (Model no. 385)

AVAILABLE SIZES

WIDTH

LENGTH | 80cm | 90cm [ 100cm [ 110cm | 120cm

70cm ] ]
=
5 75¢cm ] ] [ ] | ]
o
-4 80cm ] ] [ ] ™
]
o
=2 90cm ] [ ] | ] [ ]
(7]

100cm ] | ]

120cm u

WIDTH

LENGTH | 130cm | 140cm | 150cm [ 160cm [ 170cm | 180cm
5 70cm ] ] ] [ ]
= 75cm ] [ ] | ] | ]
E 80cm L]
o
& | 9ocm [ = n = u n
=]
» 1100cm [ ] ] ] [ | [ |

150cm u

SUPERPLAN XXL 150 x 150 mm. (Model no. 413)

SUPERPLAN XXL (Model no. 409)

SUPERPLAN

AVANTGARDE

SUPERPLAN XXL

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The SUPERPLAN XXL
is the new dimension in showering. Thanks to its
installation at floor level, this shower tray represents
a successful combination of spaciousness and
elegance. The SUPERPLAN XXL is, like SUPERPLAN,
also available in many different sizes.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, anti-slip decoration,
easy-clean finish, decoration, coloured waste cover,
Coordinated Colours Collection.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 176/177.




SHOWERS 110/111 BELLEZZA

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The soft, rounded
lines in the interior of the BELLEZZA shower tray
form a pleasant contrast to the corners on the
exterior. This shape is an ideal corner solution.
Bathroom furniture also works well with it. The
BELLEZZA shower tray is available in various
depths.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish, coloured waste cover,
Coordinated Colours Collection (for depths of 6 cm
and below).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 174/175.

BELLEZZA (Model no. 579)



SHOWERS 112/113 CORNEZZA

AVANTGARDE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. This pentagonal
shower tray boasts a streamlined form reduced to
the essentials. Featuring plenty of standing room
for great freedom of movement and the option of
floor-level installation for more elegance in the
bathroom.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, anti-slip ornament, easy-clean finish,
coloured waste cover, Coordinated Colours Collection
(for depths of 6 cm and below).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 174/175.

CORNEZZA with apron.
(Model no. 680)

CORNEZZA (Model no. 670)
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DUSCHPLAN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. The simplest
things in life are often the most refreshing. Such as
the DUSCHPLAN with its modern, timeless design
and shower tray of only 6.5 cm deep. This classic
amongst shower trays can be easily installed
in every bathroom. And the apron brings more
elegance to the bathroom. The DUSCHPLAN is
available in a rectangular or square design and in
various dimensions.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish, coloured waste
cover.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 178/179.

DUSCHPLAN XXL (Model no. 424)

AVAILABLE SIZES

DUSCHPLAN

WIDTH
LENGTH | 80cm | 90cm [ 100cm [ 110cm [ 120cm
70cm ] n
75¢cm ] u ] ]
80cm [ ] [ ] [ ] n
90cm u ] n ]
100cm | ]
120cm n

DUSCHPLAN (Model no. 392)

DUSCHPLAN

AMBIENTE

DUSCHPLAN XXL

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. There are days
when you need more space. And there are days
when you want to shower with a partner. With the
DUSCHPLAN XXL, both are possible, because its
unusually generous size takes freedom of move-
ment in the shower to a whole new dimension.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES
Anti-slip finish, full anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish,

coloured waste cover. All technical specifications
and available dimensions are on pages 178/179.

AVAILABLE SIZES

S WIDTH

= | LENGTH | 140cm [170cm
E 70cm [ ] ]
5

» 75cm [ ] u
-

a |100cm u

DUSCHPLAN with apron.
(Model no. 523-2)
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AMBIENTE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. This quartercircular
shower tray captivates with its minimalist formal
language, based on the fascinating dialogue
between circle and square. In ARRONDO the large
standing area offers plenty of freedom of movement
when showering.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, anti-slip decoration, easy-clean
finish, coloured waste cover, Coordinated Colours
Collection (for depths of 6 cm and below).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 178/179.

ARRONDO with moulded apron. (Model no. 880)

ARRONDO (Model no. 870)
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AMBIENTE

DESIGN

FONTANA with apron. (Model no. 567)

The FONTANA not only fits perfectly in any corner, its
semicircular outer contour also saves space while
providing a lovely design highlight. And a generous
standing area offers great freedom of movement when
showering.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish, coloured waste
cover, Coordinated Colours Collection (for depths
of 6 cm and below).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
can be found on page 178/179.

FONTANA (Model no. 564)
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ADVANTAGE

DESIGN

Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo. With their modern,
clean lines, the SANIDUSCH shower trays are
bathroom classics. The SANIDUSCH is available
not only with apron and in different depths, but also
in variable widths and lengths in either rectangular
or square shapes. Because of the large range
of different dimensions, the SANIDUSCH can be
integrated seamlessly into any space.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish, coloured waste
cover.

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 180/181.

SANIDUSCH with apron.
(Model no. 522-2)

SANIDUSCH depth 14 (Model no. 395-1) SANIDUSCH depth 25 (Model no. 495-1)
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DESIGN

Streamlined design and plenty of standing room,
but without taking up too much space. There are
lots of reasons why you should start your day
with the ZIRKON. The elegant quadrant shape, for
example, that allows intelligent installation even in
the smallest space. And not forgetting that this
shower tray with its waste positioned at the side is
also available in many sizes and depths. Thanks to
the large number of different dimensions the
ZIRKON shower tray fits seamlessly into any
space.

SPECIAL FITTINGS /ACCESSORIES

Anti-slip finish, easy-clean finish, coloured waste
cover, Coordinated Colours Collection (for depths of
6 cm and below).

All technical specifications and available dimensions
are on pages 180/181.

ZIRKON

ADVANTAGE

ZIRKON (Model no. 600)
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THE RIGHT WAY TO USE A WHIRLPOOL

A whirlpool set at the correct temperature has many pleasant effects on the body
and soul. The hydro-massage relaxes the musculature and tissues, while the
sparkling bubbles increase the feeling of weightlessness and intensively clean
the skin. The positive qualities of whirlpools invigorate the body and spirit. So
that you can enjoy a healthy and relaxed life, we would like to provide you with
information about the positive effects of different whirlpools.*

WHIRLSYSTEMS 1N IR

SYMPTOMS TEMPERATURE WHIRL TIME BATHS BATH PRODUCTS** NOTES
in minutes per week
Impaired Up to approx. 15 4 Horse chestnut, Alternate cold and hot
circulation 34 °C hawthorn, oats baths not over 36 °C
Colds 38 °C 30 3 Eucalyptus, Follow up with
camomile, thyme, ivy,| a good night’s sleep
mountain pine
Disturbed sleep 38 °C 30 7 Lavender, valerian,
melissa
Chronic fatigue 38 °C 25 7 Lavender, valerian, Evenings before retiring
melissa
Chronic fatigue 30 °C 10 7 Lemon, mint, Mornings after rising
camphor, rosemary
State 36 °C 20 4 Seaweed, Particularly well
of exhaustion rosemary, oats tolerated in the evening
Stress 37 °C 25 5 Melissa,
camomile
Migraines 32°C 10 Rosemary, At the onset of the attack
camomile, mint where possible, followed
by essential rest
Stiff muscles 38 °C 10 Spruce needle, Whirlpool bath before
horse chestnut and after sport
Convalescence 34,5 °C 10 2 Rosemary, oats, Terminate bathing if you
(after illness) hawthorn cannot tolerate it,
low doses recommended
Increasing resistance,] 28 °C 7 7 Bay, camphor, Mornings
supporting the or below eukalyptus, mint
immune system
Increasing resistance,] 38 °C 7 7 Bay, camphor, Evenings
supporting the or above eukalyptus, mint
immune system
Menopause 33°C 20 4 Horse chestnut, Evenings
problems sweet calamus,

St John’s wort

*The effects listed above can present differently in certain individuals.

**Please do not use any oily or foaming bath products.
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SENSUAL PLEASURE HAS MANY SOURCES

VIVO TURBO AND VIVO TURBO PLUS

In today’s fast-moving world, a relaxing whirlpool
bath is a moment of inner harmony. You can forget
your worries and experience the pure pleasure of
water with all your senses. The whirl intensity in the
VIVO TURBO ranges from a gentle stimulation of the
sensory hairs to a powerful, large-surface massage
of the skin, subcutaneous tissue and muscles. The
special feature of the VIVO TURBO is the addition
of air, which could be integrated into the system

while maintaining its outstanding hygienic standards.

dually adjustable whirl programmes round out
lirlpool experience.
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Side jet in VIVO TURBO and
VIVO TURBO PLUS.

VIVO VITA

One of the best counterbalances to the stress of

everyday life is weightless floating in your whirl bath.

In the VIVO VITA whirl system, a pleasant sparkling
air stream flows through the water. Pre-warmed air
rises from the base in tiny air bubbles. At the same
time, numerous bubbles stimulate the nerve endings
in the skin, which feels like a pleasant full-body
massage. This soft massage has a relaxing and
soothing effect on your mind. In addition, the
cleaning effect of the tiny air bubbles is significantly
higher than that of a conventional bath. Whirl
intensity can be smoothly adjusted using the bath
keyboard, from the soft stroke effect to a lasting
effect of stimulating vibration and shaking massage.

VIVO AQUA ECO AND VIVO AQUA

The VIVO AQUA ECO is a perfect introduction into
the Kaldewei whirl world. In this whirl system, water
massage jets are targeted directly at your body
through four or six nozzles (depending on bath
design). Air can be optionally added to massage
jet after the Venturi principle for a pleasant,
massaging pressure on your skin and base layer.
The intensity of the addition of air can be smoothly
adjusted by the turn knob. In the VIVO AQUA whirl
system, water massage jets are targeted directly at
your body through six or eight nozzles (depending
on bath design). Air can be optionally added to
massage jet after the Venturi principle for a pleasant,
massaging pressure on your skin and base layer.
Massage effect can be smoothly increased by the
turn knob to receive a soft vibratory massage with
relaxing depth effect.

WHIRLSYSTEMS I NN

VIVO VARIO ECO AND VIVO VARIO PLUS

The VIVO VARIO ECO system ideally unites the
benefits of air and water. An especially quiet blower
whirls tiny air bubbles up from the floor jets for a
caressing massage all over the body. At the same
time, water streams from paired side jets to deeply
massage the skin and muscles. The whirl intensity
can be infinitely adjusted using the bath keyboard.
In VIVO VARIO PLUS, the combined effect of floor
and side jets is taken a step further. While bubbles
rising from the floor jets create a tingling feeling
we call the Kaldewei champagne effect, the rotating
side jets provide skin and muscles with a pleasant
massage. Additional jets integrated into the foot
reflex zone and lumbar region ensure a relaxing,
whole-body massage. All functions in the VIVO VARIO
PLUS can be operated using the convenient Touch
Display. Four favourite settings can be stored in the
Touch Display and called up at any time.
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CENTRO DUO
AVANTGARDE

Body and mind are bound together in
harmony. It is best to be in tune with
yourself for a sense of well being and
health. Our whirlpool systems can be
combined with many Avantgarde baths
so that you can enjoy in an unusually
relaxing and gently caressing massage
or one that is invigorating.

The CENTRO DUO OVAL with the VIVO
VARIO PLUS system is a perfect example
for a spacious bath combined with an
excellent whirlpool system. The elegant
shape and an extremely comforting
whirlpool experience are ideal for
bathing alone or in company.

All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 160/161.

CENTRO DUO OVAL with VIVO VARIO PLUS. (Model no. 128)

PURO with VIVO TURBO. (Model no. 652)

WHIRLSYSTEMS I NN

PURO
AMBIENTE

Isn’t it wonderful to have a place where
you can relax and simply switch off? A
whirlpool is such an oasis for relaxation.
It is even nicer if you can enjoy a
well-deserved caressing massage in a
bath that suits your own sense of
aesthetics. Ambiente whirlpool baths
combine modern shapes and relaxing
whirlpool experiences at the highest
level of pleasure.

For example, in the PURO with VIVO
TURBO. The simple, pure design of this
largevolume bath creates space for a
high level of luxury when lying down and
enjoying the whirlpool experience.

All technical specifications and available
dimensions are on pages 166/167.
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ish
and full anti-slip finish

SSORIES

ighting
Comfort-Level and Comfort-Level Plus
Waterfall bath inlet with and without
overflow function

Handles

Multifunctional cushion/bath cushion
Relax lounger
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COLOUR VARIETY AND DESIGN FREEDOM

NESS

NEW SENSUAL COLOURS —

COORDINATED COLOURS COLLECTION

This collection of matt colours highlights the
particular features of our shower trays in an
extraordinarily aesthetic way and sets new standards
in sensuousness and quality. The colours of the
floor-level shower trays in our Coordinated Colours
Collection follow the latest trends in tiling and
perfectly match the colours of tiles available in the
shops.

The collection of matt colours in the Coordinated
Colours Collection has been designed especially
for the following floor-level showers with a depth of
less than 6 cm: SUPERPLAN, CONOFLAT, CORNEZZA,
ARRONDO, FONTANA and ZIRKON. Even the waste
covers of these showers are available in the
Coordinated Colours Collection to round off the
aesthetic design.

COLOUR

With a wide range of colours available for baths, shower trays and
whirl baths, Kaldewei offers a huge variety of possibilities for
designing a very personal bathroom. Not only is the broad selection
impressive, there are also multiple combination options.

Ancona brown matt

Arctic white matt

Lava black matt Catania grey matt City anthracite matt

Pearl grey matt

r Pasadena grey matt
& 'ﬁs co-ordinates with co-ordinates with co-ordinates with co-ordinates with co-ordinates with co-ordinates with co-ordinates with
- 'I;':'I ] oak black parquetry large format tiles dark wood flooring metal tiles granite slate exposed concrete
B
- . The colours shown here serve only as an indication as the actual colours may be different on account of processes that take place during the printing process.
¥

- 7

T B gl

VARIETY OF COLOURS FOR BATHS AND SHOWER TRAYS

aegean alpine white  bahamabeige bianco I.S. calypso candel capri V+B champagner edelweiss greenich ind.-elfenbein
ELLIPSO DUO OVAL white with free standing moulded panel. ELLIPSO DUO OVAL black with free standing moulded panel. jasmin key west Duravit manhattan  melba Duravit  natura V+B pergamon black soft cream star white whisper blau  whisper rosa

(Model No. 232-7) (Model No. 232-7)

The colours shown here match the colours of sanitary ware available on the market. The colours here serve only as an indication as the actual colours may be different on account of the processes that take
place during the printing process.
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The discreet lily pattern brings a hint of the
exotic to every bathroom.

With the exclusive decoration in
24-carat gold, CONOFLAT becomes
an individual design object.
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Add a little something extra to your private
spa area with the “lily” decoration.

Design enthusiasts looking for individual creative results, will value the decorative lily, developed by the Phoenix Design Studio,
Stuttgart/Tokyo. Whether it’s combined with a wooden or stone floor, with natural stone or simple tile walls, this elegant,
understated decoration brings a whisper of exoticism to the bathroom. An unforgettable design element for all CONOFLAT,
LADOPLAN, SUPERPLAN and SUPERPLAN XXL shower trays and now for various Kaldewei bath models. The decoration is
available both on white and black enamel.

And to experience the sheen of pure gold in the bath, the super-flat CONOFLAT (100 x 100 cm) can be supplied on request
decorated in 24-carat gold, making CONOFLAT an entirely individual design object.
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tASY-CLEAN
FINISH

30-YEAR GUARANTEE

With the optional easy-clean finish from Kaldewei, water simply runs
off the bath or shower tray, taking almost all dirt and lime particles
with it. Even dried-on watermarks and lime residue can be removed
easily. And because stringent cleaners are not needed — just a soft,
damp cloth, the easy-clean finish has a positive effect on the
environment, too.

The easy-clean finish is a surface finish that is permanently burnt onto
the Kaldewei steel enamel 3.5 mm. It ensures unparalleled durability
and long life. Even when the surface is wiped 1-2 times a day, the
anti-stick properties remain unchanged 30 years later. The easy-clean
finish is available for all Kaldewei baths and shower trays and comes
as standard with whirlpool baths.
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ANTI-SLIP AND FULL ANTI-SLIP FINISH

Kaldewei’s anti-slip enamelling consists of a quartz and sand

mixture and is fired into the Kaldewei 3.5 mm steel enamel.

With its structured surface, it provides a greater level of safety
when bathing and showering. The anti-slip enamelling is also
available as full anti-slip finish with an even larger base for
almost all baths and shower trays. The TUV responsible for the
Rhineland area of Germany has certified Kaldewei’s anti-slip
and full anti-slip properties in accordance with assessment
group B for areas used with wet bare feet (DIN 51097).

The anti-slip finish for selected shower trays offers exclusive
design and safety in one. The elegant pattern of this finish
introduces a new level of extravagance to the bathroom and
ensures an aesthetically suitable extra in terms of safety
anti-slip decorative finish is available on all ARRONDO (90 x
90 cm and 100 x 100 cm), CORNEZZA (90 x 90 cm and
100 x 100 cm), LADOPLAN, SUPERPLAN, and SUPERPLAN XXL
designs.
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Nothing is more effective for creating an individual atmosphere in the bathroom
than light. Used during a relaxing bath, coloured light produces a soothing ambience
that enhances our feeling of well being. Light transforms the bathroom into an
inviting oasis with colour impulses stimulating the metabolism and supplying our
cells with new energy while body and soul unwind. Different lighting constellations
can be chosen to create the desired mood.

THE LIGHTING SET FOR BATHS

The Kaldewei lighting set for baths enhances the bathing experience through
mood-making light effects. White light and spectral light spots are available.
The set comprises an LED spot, a control unit with power supply cable and a
button in the bath for operating the spot.

INDIRECT LIGHTING FOR BATHS

With indirect lighting for baths, Kaldewei offers an
exclusive lighting concept for those who demand
the best in design. Four indirect light sources are
sunk in the side of the bath, flush with the surface,
creating a subtle lighting mood that is all the more
effective for its restraint. Indirect lighting is available
for all BASSINO, CENTRO DUO and CONODUO models,
but not for baths with whirl system.

LIGHTING
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THE COMFORT-LEVEL
AND COMFORT-LEVEL PLUS

Enjoying a relaxing bath depends not only on how
comfortably you can recline, but also how deeply
you can submerge your body in the water. With the
COMFORT-LEVEL and COMFORT-LEVEL PLUS with
integrated filling function, the water depth can be
increased by up to 50 mm while bathing to suit
personal preferences. All it takes is one turn of the
lever for maximum bathing pleasure.

for COMFORT-LEVEL

COMFORT-LEVEL COMFORT-LEVEL PLUS
with integrated filling function.

WATERFALL BATH INLET WITH AND
WITHOUT OVERFLOW FUNCTION

Something for those who love bathing — the waterfall bath inlet by
Kaldewei offers a completely new kind of bathing experience. The
inlet, which was designed by Phoenix Design, Stuttgart/Tokyo, is
integrated harmoniously in the side of the bath. Activating the
water fill automatically opens the screen, and an even waterfall pours
into the bath. The waterfall inlet with additional overflow function
creates a quiet, pleasant atmosphere in the bathroom - with no
irritating elements at all on the inside of the bath. The contemporary
“click-clack” system is a modern waste concept i.e. the water outflow
on the bottom of the bath opens and closes at a gentle touch of
the valve ball. A wonderfully elegant solution that meets highest
design standards and appeals in form and function. The combination
aterfall inlet and “click-clack” is unique.

S50 mm

COMFORT-LEVEL &,
Regulation of water de %

reddot [ : for WATERFALL BATH INLET

COMFORT

The water outflow opens and closes at a
gentle touch of the valve ball.

“CLICK-CLACK”
‘system is closed.
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SAFELY IN —
SAFELY OUT

If you wish to combine aesthetics with a high level of safety, The Kaldewei pool handle makes getting in and out of the bath :
you can have your bath fitted with a Kaldewei handle. With  more comfortable and safer than ever before. The high design
the many different handle combinations available for your ensures a firm hold without having to bend down to the edge
Kaldewei bath, you're sure to find just the right one to fit your  of the bath.
specific requirement. e
AQUAMAR
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MULTIFUNCTIONAL CUSHION

What could be nicer after an exhausting day than to lie back, switch
off and simply let all your cares drift away? With Kaldewei’s
multifunctional cushion, this relaxing pleasure becomes reality. The
cushions can be used in three ways. Positioned as a footrest or under
the thighs, they prevent the body from sliding downwards in larger
baths. Positioned as a neck rest they provide a comfortable support
for your head and neck. Placed on the sides they act as an armrest.

Ag

the sh
positions

MULTIFUNCTIONAL CUSHION

BATH CUSHION

RELAX LOUNGER

The Kaldewei Relax Lounger instantly turns a designer bath into a
small wellness oasis. Relaxing on the fine fabric, you'll feel as if you're
lying on the deck of an elegant yacht. In addition to its design qualities,
the relax lounger offers a high level of flexibility. It consists of six
elements, two of which are permanently connected to each other
making it possible to use the relax lounger as three separate boards
with varying applications: as a shelf while lying in the bath, or as a
mattress to recline on. If the three separate boards rest on the bath
together, they can be connected to create a large stable slip-resistant
surface that sits firmly on the bath. Another connection between the
relax lounger and bath can be made by attaching fastening buttons.
In this way, baths already installed can be retrofitted with the relax
ger. The bearing capacity of the relax lounger is 130 kg and is
ith a special cushion.

e: 40 x 23 x 9 cm. Relax lounger, sizes: 180 x 80 cm,
0 x 100 cm
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INSTALL FLOOR-LEVEL SHOWERS

SIMPLY WITH THE INSTALLATION M

SYSTEM FRAME ESR | W)
L]

THE MOST COMPELLING ARGUMENTS FOR THE ESR II: STRAIGHTFORWARD, SIMPLE INSTALLATION
+ no moisture or building damage of any kind caused by defective
silicon sealant The ESR Il allows floor-level shower trays to be
- optimal safety with creep water connection on ESR I installed quickly and precisely with optimal stability.
- very short assembly times and extremely versatile height Depending on the requirements, various siphon
adjustment variants are available each with creep water
- straightforward maintenance is possible connection. With this complete system you have all
+ perfect noise insulation in accordance with DIN 4109/A1 and the components required to install super-flat
SIA 181 shower trays quickly and easily.
- long-term price advantages for operators and investors
- suitable ESR Il for each of the following models (for depths 6 cm The Kaldewei ESR |l guarantees floor-level sho
and below): ARRONDO, BELLEZZA, CONOFLAT, CORNEZZA, to be installed without damage caused by n

FONTANA, SUPERPLAN and SUPERPLAN XXL

penetration.

Stick on fleece butyl sealing tape. If By inserting the installation aids, the The shower tray is ins
necessary, fill the gap between the floor walls and floors can now be tiled without siphon connected td
tiles and the foot frame with supporting having to install the shower tray. tray. Then the grooves
material. permanent elastic seal
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WHAT TYPE OF BATH OR SHOWER

PERSON ARE YOU?

Because no two bathrooms are alike, we can offer you more than
300 baths, showers and whirlpools in different shapes, colours and
dimensions. So that you can find exactly the right solution that meets

. your expectations in terms of aesthetics and functionality, we have

designed this checklist for you.

How important is your bathroom to you —
how should it look?

Il 2) purely functional

Il b) aesthetically pleasing

I c) luxurious

Do you need a particularly large tub because you or
someone in your family is 180 cm or taller?

Hl 5) yes

Il b) no

Are you concerned about safety? Do you need
handles in your tub to help you get in and out?
Il 2) yes, that would be useful

I b) no, | don’t need this feature

Another question about safety. What do you think of
having an anti-slip surface in your bath?

Il 5) it would be good

Il b) | don’t need this feature

Having a bit of colour in the bathroom would be nice,

wouldn't it?

o) yes

I 1) no; bathrooims should be white

Il c) it would be nicg to have a coloured shower
tray to match the tiles

Do you enjoy taking time over your bath/shower
and enjoy relaxing?

Hl o) always

Il b) sometimes

I c) rarely to never”

Do you prefer an aesthetic look or do you like it to
look minimalist and modern?

o) | like it to have a romantic look

Il ) moderately romantic

Il c) it must be unfussy

Do you play sport and would you use your bathroom
as a personal spa — with a whirlpool or for floating?
Il 2) yes, that would be great

Il b) too many bells and whistles for me

Is it important to you that your bath or shower is
designed by a renowned design company?

Il o) yes, it's a must!

Il b) no, | don’t care about this sort of thing

Do you need to save space because you have a

small bathroom? Would it be a good idea to combine

your bath and shower?

Il o) that is the right solution for my small bath-
room

Il b) | need to have a separate bath and shower

Il c) my bathroom is enormous, the tub has to be
equally large

A bath that requires minimal cleaning thanks to the

easy-clean finish. A dream come true?

Il 5) yes, that would be wonderful

Il b) it's unnecessary because | always clean and
dry the bathroom when I've used it

Kaldewei 3.5 mm steel enamel — rather than plastic —
is extremely durable with a 30-year guarantee. A
compelling selling point?

Il o) certainly, because I'll have something for life
Il b) a nice plus point, but not crucial

Il c) no because my tastes change too quickly

What sort of bath or shower person are you and what

type of thing are you looking for?

Il 5) a bath, because | love taking a bath

Il b) a shower, because showers are refreshing
and save time

Il c) a combined shower and bath because | want
to shower and bathe and save space

Are you aware of the trend for floor-level large
format showers, and is that something you would
be interested in?

Hl 5) yes, this trend interests me

Il b) no, | won't be following this fashion

Recommendation based on your results

CHECKLIST




TECHNICAL DATA 150/161 BATHS

AVANTGARDE

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH  SIDE SECTION VOLUME WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP  FULL EASY HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT VIVo VIVo VIvo VIVOo VIvo \'[0) VIVo DESIGNER
cm cm cm LENGTHcm  In litres* kg** ANTI-SLIP CLEAN FORTILING TURBO TURBO PLUS VITA AQUA ECO AQUA  VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

BASSINO BCIOPRSW Phoenix
BCIOPRSW Phoenix

CENTRO DUO OVAL BCIOPSU Sottsass
- BCIOP Sottsass
BCIOPSU Sottsass
BCIOP Sottsass

CENTRO DUO 2 BCIOPSU Sottsass
BCIOPSU Sottsass

CENTRO DUO 1 right BCIOPSU Sottsass
BCIOPSU Sottsass

CENTRO DUO 1 left BCIOPSU Sottsass
> BCIOPSU Sottsass

CENTRO DUO BCIOPSU Sottsass
BCIOPRSU Sottsass

CENTRO DUO 6 BCIOPSU Sottsass

CONODUO BCIOPS Sottsass
BCIOPRS Sottsass
BCIOPS Sottsass
BCIOPRS Sottsass
BCIOPS Sottsass
BCIOPRS Sottsass
BCIOPS Sottsass

DUO POOL . BCOPSU o Sottsass

ELLIPSO DUO OVAL Phoenix
Phoenix

ELLIPSO DUO Phoenix

B = lighting set P = pool handle
C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus R = relax lounger
x = standard feature | = indirect lighting S = waterfall bath inlet Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
* water capacity less average 70-litre displacement e = for an additional charge M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths W = bath board Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
**weight of the enamelled bath O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge O = decoration U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 152/163

LENGTH
cm

WIDTH
cm

DEPTH
cm

SIDE SECTION VOLUME
LENGTH cm

In litres*

WEIGHT
kg**

ANTI-SLIP  FULL
ANTI-SLIP

EASY HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT
CLEAN FORTILING

PANEL

VIVo VIvo
TURBO PLUS VITA

VIvo
AQUA ECO

Vivo
AQUA

BATHS

AVANTGARDE

Vo) VIvVo
VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

DESIGNER

KUSATSU POOL

Sottsass

MEGA DUO OVAL

Sottsass
Sott./Phoe.

MEGA DUO

Sottsass

MEGA DUO 6

Sottsass

PLAZA DUO right

120/80

BCOPSU

Phoenix

PLAZA DUO left

120/80

BCOPSU

Phoenix

PUNTA DUO 3

196.6

150.2

Phoenix

STUDIO right
STUDIO STAR right

Phoenix
Phoenix

STUDIO left
STUDIO STAR left

Phoenix
Phoenix

TWIN POOL

*water capacity less average 70-litre displacement

**weight of the enamelled bath

x = standard feature
e = for an additional charge

O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge

B = lighting set
C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus
| = indirect lighting

M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths

O = decoration

P = pool handle

R = relax lounger

S = waterfall bath inlet
W= bath board

Flacke

= Jochen Flacke Design  Frog
Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz
U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow Sottsass = Sottsass Associati

Phoenix

= Frog Design
= Kurz Kurz Design
Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 15/165 BATHS

AMBIENTE

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH SIDE SECTION VOLUME WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP  FULL EASY HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT PANEL VIVOo VIvVo VIVo VIvVOo Vo) VIVo DESIGNER
cm cm cm LENGTHcm  In litres* kg** ANTI-SLIP CLEAN FORTILING TURBO PLUS VITA AQUA ECO AQUA  VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

AQUAMARIN* 72/73 Flacke
72/73 Flacke
AQUAMARIN STAR* 72/73 Flacke
72/73 O Flacke

CLASSIC DUO OVAL 66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass
: 66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass
% 66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass

CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE 66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass
o 66/67 BCOPS Sottsass

CLASSIC DUO 66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass

2 66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass
66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass
66/67 BCOPSU Sottsass
66/67 BCOPRSU Sottsass
66/67 BCOPRSU Sottsass

DYNA 74/75 BCO Phoenix
DYNA STAR 74/75 BC Phoenix

DYNA DUO Phoenix
Phoenix

DYNA SET Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

Phoenix

DYNA SET STAR

=S5 L

B = lighting set P = pool handle
1 The AQUAMARIN/AQUAMARIN STAR will be discontinued C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus R = relax lounger
and is available as long as stock lasts x = standard feature I = indirect lighting S = waterfall bath inlet Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
*water capacity less average 70-litre displacement e = for an additional charge M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths W = bath board Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
**weight of the enamelled bath O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge O = decoration U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 1s6/167 BATHS

AMBIENTE

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH SIDE SECTION VOLUME WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP  FULL HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT PANEL VIVOo VIVo VIVo VIVOo VIVOo VIvVOo VIVo DESIGNER
cm cm cm LENGTHcm  In litres* kg** ANTI-SLIP FORTILING TURBO TURBO PLUS VITA AQUA ECO AQUA  VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

NOVOLA DUO OVAL
NOVOLA DUO OVAL STAR

NOVOLA
NOVOLA STAR

NOVOLA DUO
NOVOLA DUO STAR

NOVOLA SET
NOVOLA SET STAR

NOVOLA DUO 6
NOVOLA DUO 6 STAR

BCOPS Kaldewei
BCOPS Kaldewei
BCOPS Kaldewei
BCOPS Kaldewei
BCOPRS Kaldewei

PURO BCOPSU Kaldewei
with side overflow BCOPSU Kaldewei
BCOPSU Kaldewei
BCOPSU Kaldewei
BCOPRSU Kaldewei

B = lighting set P = pool handle
C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus R = relax lounger
x = standard feature | = indirect lighting S = waterfall bath inlet Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
* water capacity less average 70-litre displacement e = for an additional charge M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths W = bath board Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
**weight of the enamelled bath O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge O = decoration U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA :1s8/169 BATHS

AMBIENTE

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH  SIDE SECTION VOLUME WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP  FULL HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT PANEL VIvOo Vivo VIVo VIVo VIVo VIvo DESIGNER
cm cm cm LENGTHcm  In litres* kg** ANTI-SLIP FORTILING TURBO PLUS VITA AQUA ECO AQUA  VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

RONDO Phoenix
Phoenix

RONDO STAR Phoenix
s Phoenix

RONDO 6 Phoenix
Phoenix
RONDO 6 STAR o Phoenix
Phoenix

RONDO 8 Phoenix
Phoenix

RONDO 8 STAR ] Phoenix
: Phoenix

SENTO STAR* Phoenix
S Phoenix

B = lighting set P = pool handle
1The SENTO STAR will be discontinued C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus R = relax lounger
and is available as long as stock lasts x = standard feature I = indirect lighting S = waterfall bath inlet Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
*water capacity less average 70-litre displacement e = for an additional charge M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths W = bath board Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
**weight of the enamelled bath O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge O = decoration U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 170/171 BATHS

AMBIENTE

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH  SIDE SECTION VOLUME WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP  FULL EASY HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT VIvo VIVOo VIvo VIVo Vivo VIvo DESIGNER
cm cm cm LENGTHcm  In litres*  kg** ANTI-SLIP CLEAN FORTILING TURBO PLUS VITA AQUA ECO AQUA  VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

VAIO DUO OVAL 82/83 Phoenix
82/83 Phoenix

VAIO 82/83 Phoenix
VAIO STAR 82/83 Phoenix

VAIO DUO Phoenix

Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

VAIO SET

VAIO SET STAR

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

Phoenix
Phoenix

VAIO 6
VAIO 6 STAR

<<

VAIO DUO 6 Phoenix

VAIO DUO 8 Phoenix

VAIO DUO 3 82/83 196.1 140.1 Phoenix
82/83 196.1 140.1 Phoenix

B = lighting set P = pool handle
C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus R = relax lounger
x = standard feature I = indirect lighting S = waterfall bath inlet Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
* water capacity less average 70-litre displacement e = for an additional charge M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths W = bath board Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
**weight of the enamelled bath O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge O = decoration U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 172/173 BATHS

ADVANTAGE

LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH
cm cm cm

SIDE SECTION VOLUME
LENGTHcm  In litres*

WEIGHT
kg**

ANTI-SLIP  FULL

ANTI-SLIP

HANDLES ACCESSORIES SUPPORT
FORTILING

PANEL VIVo VIVo VIvVo VIvo Vivo
TURBO TURBO PLUS VITA AQUA ECO AQUA

VIVOo VIvVo
VARIO ECO VARIO PLUS

DESIGNER

70/47.5
75/50
70/47.5
75/50

MINI right Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

Phoenix

MINI STAR right

MINI left 70/47.5
75/50
70/47.5

75/50

Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

MINI STAR |eft

SANIFORM
SANIFORM STAR

Phoenix
Phoenix

SANIFORM PLUS Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix

SANIFORM PLUS STAR

-—F

000000 o0Ooaoo

SANIFORM MEDIUM
SANIFORM MEDIUM STAR

Phoenix
Phoenix

SANIFORM V1-V4
SANIFORM V1-V4 STAR

L

88/89
88/89

Phoenix
Phoenix

Phoenix

SANILUX
b Phoenix

B = lighting set
C = Comfort-Level/Comfort-Level Plus
| = indirect lighting

P = pool handle
R = relax lounger

x = standard feature S = waterfall bath inlet Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design

*water capacity less average 70-litre displacement
**weight of the enamelled bath

e = for an additional charge
O = for mounting handles, available at extra charge

M = MULTIVERSO panelling system for whirl baths
O = decoration

W= bath board
U = waterfall bath inlet with overflow

Phoenix = Phoenix Design
Sottsass = Sottsass Associati

Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 174/175 SHOWER TRAYS

AVANTGARDE

SHOWER TRAYS LENGTH WIDTH WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP FULL EASY-CLEAN ACCESSORIES SUPPORT SUPPORT AND DESIGNER
cm cm kg* ANTI-SLIP FINISH ENAMELLED PANEL

BELLEZZA! 110/111 . Phoenix
110/111 . Phoenix
110/111 . Phoenix
110/111 . Phoenix
110/111 Phoenix

@

CONOFLAT 96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97
96/97

Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass
Sottsass

OO OO0OOoOo

@D
o

© e} © o) © o} © o © fef © el © o) © o} © o} © o} © (e

CORNEZZA 112/113 . Phoenix
112/113 . Phoenix
112/113 . Phoenix
112/113 . Phoenix
112/113 . Phoenix
112/113 . Phoenix

-

LADOPLAN 100/101 . Kaldewei
100/101 . Kaldewei
100/101 . Kaldewei

1The BELLEZZA will be discontinued and is available as long as stock lasts A = anti-slip decoration Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
2 Scheduled to be available from April 2011 x = standard feature G = gold decoration Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
*weight of the enamelled shower tray e = for an additional charge O = decoration Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 176/177 SHOWER TRAYS

AVANTGARDE

SHOWER TRAYS LENGTH WIDTH WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP FULL EASY-CLEAN ACCESSORIES SUPPORT SUPPORT AND DESIGNER
cm cm kg* ANTI-SLIP FINISH ENAMELLED PANEL

104/105 curtain ring, Phoenix
shower curtain

SUPERPLAN 108/109
- 108/109
108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

108/109

Kaldewei
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewei

0
0
(0]
0
0
0
0
(0]
0
0
(0]
(0]
0
0
0
0
0

SUPERPLAN XXL 108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109
108/109

Kaldewei
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe
Kaldewe
Kaldewei
Kaldewe

(%

(elieleleolNeoNeolNolNolNololeololeolNeolNeolNolNoloNoNoNe)

A = anti-slip decoration Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
x = standard feature G = gold decoration Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
*weight of the enamelled shower tray e = for an additional charge O = decoration Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 178/179 SHOWER TRAYS

AMBIENTE

SHOWER TRAYS LENGTH WIDTH WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP FULL EASY-CLEAN ACCESSORIES SUPPORT SUPPORT AND DESIGNER
cm cm kg* ANTI-SLIP FINISH ENAMELLED PANEL

ARRONDO 118/119 . Phoenix
118/119 . Phoenix
118/119 . Phoenix
118/119 . Phoenix
118/119 . Phoenix
118/119 . Phoenix

DUSCHPLAN 116/117 . Phoenix
' 116/117 . Phoenix
116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

DUSCHPLAN XXL 116/117 . Phoenix
& 116/117 . Phoenix
116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

116/117 . Phoenix

FONTANA 120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 . Frog
120/121 Frog
120/121 Frog
120/121 Frog

A = anti-slip decoration Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
x = standard feature G = gold decoration Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
*weight of the enamelled shower tray e = for an additional charge O = decoration Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




TECHNICAL DATA 1s0/18: SHOWER TRAYS

ADVANTAGE

SHOWER TRAYS LENGTH WIDTH WEIGHT ANTI-SLIP FULL EASY-CLEAN ACCESSORIES SUPPORT SUPPORT AND DESIGNER
cm cm kg* ANTI-SLIP FINISH ENAMELLED PANEL

SANIDUSCH 122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix

122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix
122/123 Phoenix

ZIRKON 124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125
124/125

1The SANIDUSCH, model No. 522, will be discontinued A = anti-slip decoration Flacke = Jochen Flacke Design  Frog = Frog Design
and is available as long as stock lasts x = standard feature G = gold decoration Phoenix = Phoenix Design Kurz = Kurz Kurz Design
*weight of the enamelled shower tray e = for an additional charge O = decoration Sottsass = Sottsass Associati Kaldewei = Werksdesign Kaldewei




Bl NI QUICKFINDER 1s2/18:

Corner solutions

BATHS

CENTRODUOG6 = ... Page
CENTRO DUO 1 right/left  .................. Page
MEGADUOG6 = ... Page
NOVOLA DUO 6/STAR .................. Page
PLAZADUO = Page
PUNTADUO3 = Page
RONDO 6/STAR ... Page
RONDO 8/STAR ... Page
STUDIO/STAR . Page
TWINPOOL Page
VAIO 6/STAR . Page
VAIODUO3 = Page
VAIODUOG6 = Page
VAIODUOS = Page
SHOWER TRAYS

ARRONDO Page
BELLEZZA Page
CORNEZZA Page
FONTANA Page
ZIRKON Page

34/35
34/35
46/47
76/77
50/51
58/59
78/79
78/79
60/61
62/63
82/83
82/83
82/83
82/83

118/119
110/111
112/113
120/121
124/125

Baths for bathing and showering

BASSINO e, Page
DUOPOOL oo, Page
DYNA SET/STAR oo, Page
NOVOLA SET/STAR ~ ovvereennn, Page
TWINPOOL oo, Page
VAIO SET/STAR oo, Page

Bath and shower families

CONODUO
CONOFLAT

30/31
52/53
74/75
76/77
62/63
82/83

38/39
96/97

Baths and showers for two people

BATHS
CENTRO DUO

CENTRO DUO 1 right/left

CENTRO DUO 2
CENTRO DUO 6
CENTRO DUO OVAL
CLASSIC DUO OVAL
CLASSIC DUO
CONODUO

DUO POOL

DYNA DUO

ELLIPSO DUO OVAL
ELLIPSO DUO
MEGA DUO

MEGA DUO 6
MEGA DUO OVAL
NOVOLA DUO/STAR
NOVOLA DUO 6/STAR
NOVOLA DUO OVAL
PLAZA DUO

PUNTA DUO 3

VAIO DUO

VAIO DUO 3

VAIO DUO OVAL
VAIO DUO 6

VAIO DUO 8

SHOWER TRAYS
CONOFLAT
DUSCHPLAN XXL
SUPERPLAN XXL

Small bathroom solutions

BATHS
DYNA SET/STAR
MINI/STAR

SANIFORM V1-V4/STAR

STUDIO/STAR
TWIN POOL
VAIO 6/STAR

SHOWER TRAYS
CONOFLAT
DUSCHPLAN
FONTANA
SANIDUSCH
SUPERPLAN
ZIRKON

34/35
34/35
34/35
34/35
34/35
66/67
66/67
38/39
52/53
74/75
42/43
42/43
46/47
46/47
46/47
76/77
76/77
76/77
50/51
58/59
82/83
82/83
82/83
82/83
82/83

96/97
116/117
108/109

74/75
84/85
88/89
60/61
62/63
82/83

96/97
116/117
120/121
122/123
108/109
124/125

Baths and showers from A—Z

AQUAMARIN/STAR
ARRONDO
BASSINO
BELLEZZA

CENTRO DUO

CENTRO DUO 1 ri./le.

CENTRO DUO 2
CENTRO DUO 6
CENTRO DUO OVAL
CLASSIC DUO OVAL
CLASSIC DUO
CONODUO
CONOFLAT
CORNEZZA

DUO POOL
DUSCHPLAN
DUSCHPLAN XXL
DYNA/STAR

DYNA DUO

DYNA SET/STAR
ELLIPSO DUO OVAL
ELLIPSO DUO
FONTANA

KUSATSU POOL
LADOPLAN

MEGA DUO

MEGA DUO 6
MEGA DUO OVAL
MINI/STAR
NOVOLA/STAR
NOVOLA DUO/STAR
NOVOLA DUO 6/STAR
NOVOLA DUO OVAL
NOVOLA SET/STAR

AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..

AVANTGARDE

AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....

AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..

AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....

AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..

AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....

AMBIENTE ..

AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....
AVANTGARDE ....

ADVANTAGE

AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..

72/73
118/119
30/31
110/111
34/35
34/35
34/35
34/35
34/35
66/67
66/67
38/39
96/97
112/113
52/53
116/117
116/117
74/75
74/75
74/75
42/43
42/43
120/121
56/57
100/101
46/47
46/47
46/47
84/85
76/77
76/77
76/77
76/77
76/77

PIATTO

PLAZA DUO
PUNTA DUO 3
PURO
RONDO/STAR
RONDO 6/STAR
RONDO 8/STAR
SANIDUSCH
SANIFORM/STAR

QUICKFINDER I N IS

AVANTGARDE ...
AVANTGARDE ...
AVANTGARDE ...
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..

ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE

SANIFORM MEDIUM/STAR ADVANTAGE

SANIFORM PLUS/STAR

SANIFORM V1-V4/STAR

SANILUX/STAR
SENTO STAR
STUDIO/STAR
SUPERPLAN
SUPERPLAN XXL
TWIN POOL
VAIO/STAR
VAIO 6/STAR
VAIO DUO

VAIO DUO 3
VAIO DUO 6
VAIO DUO 8
VAIO DUO OVAL
VAIO SET/STAR
ZIRKON

ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE
ADVANTAGE

AMBIENTE ..
AVANTGARDE ...
AVANTGARDE ...
AVANTGARDE ...
AVANTGARDE ...
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..
AMBIENTE ..

ADVANTAGE

Page 104/105

Page 50/51

Page 58/59
..... Page 70/71
..... Page 78/79
..... Page 78/79
..... Page 78/79
..... Page 122/123
..... Page 88/89
..... Page 88/89
..... Page 88/89
..... Page 88/89
..... Page 84/85
..... Page 80/81

Page 60/61

Page 108/109

Page 108/109

Page 62/63
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83
..... Page 82/83



AQUAMARIN

Page 72/73

large one-person bath with
generous length

CENTRO DUO OVAL
Page 34/35
oval exterior and interior

CENTRO DUO 6
Page 34/35
hexagonal exterior and
oval interior

CONODUO

Page 38/39

striking rectangular bath,
clean design, multi award-
winning

DYNA STAR

Page 74/75

classic rectangular bath
with wide ends and handles

ELLIPSO DUO OVAL
Page 42/43
extravagant oval bath
with elliptical interior

AQUAMARIN STAR

Page 72/73

large one-person bath with
generous length and handles

CENTRO DUO OVAL
Page 34/35
with moulded panel

CLASSIC DUO

Page 66/67

classic rectangular bath,
oval interior, two identical
ends

CONODUO
Page 38/39
with moulded panel

DYNA DUO

Page 74/75

classic rectangular bath with
central waste for bathing a
deux

ELLIPSO DUO OVAL
Page 42/43
with moulded panel

B OVERVIEW OF MODELS 1s4/1s5

BASSINO

Page 30/31

large shower and floating
pool, 200 x 100 cm

CENTRO DUO 1 left
Page 34/35
left-facing corner solution

CLASSIC DUO OVAL
Page 66/67
oval exterior and interior

DUO POOL
Page 52/53

interior has depth of 50.5 cm,

exterior has panache

DYNA SET

Page 74/75
combination bath for
showering and bathing

KUSATSU POOL

Page 56/57

Japanese bathing culture,
depth of 81 cm

BASSINO
Page 30/31
with moulded panel

CENTRO DUO 1 right
Page 34/35
right-facing corner solution

CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE
Page 66/67

with extra large tub edge

for custom siting of taps

DUO POOL
Page 52/53
with panel

DYNA SET STAR
Page 74/75
with handles

MEGA DUO

Page 46/47

fitted rectangular duo
bath with central waste

CENTRO DUO

Page 34/35

classic square bath with
oval interior, and depth
of 47 cm

CENTRO DUO 2
Page 34/35

two rounded ends,
elegant wall solution

CLASSIC DUO OVAL WIDE
Page 66/67
with moulded panel

DYNA

Page 74/75

classic rectangular bath
with tapered interior

ELLIPSO DUO
Page 42/43
geometrically shaped
rectangular bath with
elliptical interior

MEGA DUO 6

Page 46/47

fitted hexagonal duo bath
with central waste

MEGA DUO OVAL
Page 46/47

fitted duo bath

with central waste

MINI STAR right

Page 84/85
one-person, short bath,
right-facing with handles

NOVOLA DUO 6

Page 76/77

hexagonal bath with
many installation options

NOVOLA SET STAR

Page 76/77

one-person bath, ideal
combination for bathing and
showering, with handles

PURO

Page 70/71

clean, minimalist design,
high levels of bathing luxury

RONDO 6 STAR

Page 78/79

hexagonal bath with
arm rests, handles and
lots of room

MEGA DUO OVAL
Page 46/47
with moulded panel

NOVOLA

Page 76/77

bath with pronounced
inner contours

NOVOLA DUO 6 STAR
Page 76/77
with handles

PLAZA DUO left
Page 50/51
generously-sized double
bath, left-facing

PURO

Page 70/71

pure, clean design,

high levels of bathing luxury
with lateral overflow

RONDO 8

Page 78/79

octagonal bath with
armrests and lots of room

MINI left

Page 84/85

one-person, short bath

for low water consumption,
left-facing

NOVOLA STAR

Page 76/77

one-person bath with
pronounced inner radius,
with handles

NOVOLA DUO OVAL
Page 76/77

oval bath with pronounced
inner contours

PLAZA DUO right
Page 50/51
generously-sized double
bath, right-facing

RONDO

Page 78/79

rectangular bath with
armrests and lots of room

RONDO 8 STAR

Page 78/79

octagonal bath with
arm rests, handles and
lots of room

OVERVIEW OF MODELS IN

MINI STAR Ieft

Page 84/85
one-person, short bath
left-facing, with handles

NOVOLA DUO
Page 76/77

ideal for luxurious
bathing a deux.

NOVOLA DUO OVAL STAR
Page 76/77
pronounced inner contours,
with handles

PUNTA DUO 3
Page 58/59

corner bath with seat
and arm rest

RONDO STAR

Page 78/79
rectangular bath

with armrests, handles
and lots of room

SANIFORM
Page 88/89
classic bath,
waste at footend

MINI right

Page 84/85

one-person, short bath

for low water consumption,
right-facing

NOVOLA DUO STAR
Page 76/77

ideal for luxurious bathing
a deux, with handles.

NOVOLA SET

Page 76/77
one-person bath,

ideal combination for
bathing and showering

PUNTA DUO 3

Page 58/59

corner bath with seat
and arm rest and panel

RONDO 6

Page 78/79

hexagonal bath with
armrests and lots of room

SANIFORM STAR

Page 88/89

classic bath, with handles,
waste at footend




SANIFORM
Page 88/89
classic bath with
BAKO panelling

SANIFORM V1-V4 (Fig. v3)
Page 88/89

for optimal use of space one
corner has been removed
(customer to choose)

STUDIO right

Page 60/61
asymmetrically shaped
corner bath with arm rests,
right-facing

TWIN POOL

Page 62/63

inner elliptical shape, exterior
hexagonal for bathing and
showering

VAIO DUO 3

Page 82/83

corner bath with arm rest
and seat

VAIO DUO OVAL

Page 82/83

oval shape, arm rests, ideal
for bathing with a partner,
with moulded panel

SANIFORM MEDIUM
Page 88/89

classic bath,

low access height

SANIFORM V1-V4 STAR

(Fig. V3) Page 88/89

for optimal use of space one
corner has been removed (cus-
tomer to choose), with handles

STUDIO STAR right

Page 60/61

asymmetric corner bath with
arm rests and handles,
right-facing

VAIO

Page 82/83
one-person bath with
integrated armrests

VAIO DUO 3

Page 82/83

corner bath with arm rest
and seat, with panel

VAIO DUO

Page 82/83

classic rectangular bath with
oval shape and arm rests

B OVERVIEW OF MODELS 1s6/1s7

SANIFORM MEDIUM STAR
Page 88/89

classic bath, low access
height, with handles

SANILUX

Page 84/85

elegant rectangular bath with
clean lines

STUDIO left

Page 60/61

asymmetric corner bath with
arm rests, left-facing

VAIO STAR
Page 82/83
one-person oval bath
with handles

VAIO DUO 6

Page 82/83

hexagonal bath with oval
interior shape and arm rests

VAIO SET

Page 82/83

elegant, very luxurious
combination bath

SANIFORM PLUS
Page 88/89

classic bath,

available in many sizes

SANILUX STAR

Page 84/85

elegant rectangular bath with
clean lines, with handles

STUDIO STAR left

Page 60/61

asymmetric corner bath with
arm rests and handles,
left-facing

VAIO 6
Page 82/83
one-person hexagonal bath

VAIO DUO 8

Page 82/83

octagonal bath with oval
interior shape and arm rests

VAIO SET STAR
Page 82/83

elegant, very luxurious
combination bath,
with handles

SANIFORM PLUS STAR
Page 88/89

classic bath,

available in many sizes,
with handles

SENTO STAR

Page 80/81
one-person bath,

low water consumption,
only with handles

STUDIO left

Page 60/61

asymmetric corner bath with
arm rests, left-facing,

with panel

VAIO 6 STAR

Page 82/83

one-person hexagonal bath,
with handles

VAIO DUO OVAL

Page 82/83

oval shape, arm rests, ideal
for bathing with a partner

ARRONDO

Page 118/119
quarter-circular shower tray
with large standing area

CORNEZZA

Page 112/113

minimalist corner shower tray,
large standing area, with
apron

FONTANA

Page 120/121
quarter-circular shower
tray with storage area
and apron

SANIDUSCH

Page 122/123

classic shower tray in
various widths and lengths,
with apron

ARRONDO

Page 118/119
quarter-circular shower
tray with large standing
area and apron

DUSCHPLAN

Page 116/117

timeless modern classic for
every bathroom

LADOPLAN

Page 100/101
floor-flush shower with
waste cover

SUPERPLAN

Page 108/109

extremely shallow shower tray,
elegant design

BELLEZZA

Page 110/111
pentagonal shower tray
available in various depths

DUSCHPLAN
Page 116/117
timeless modern classic for
every bathroom, with apron

PIATTO

Page 104/105

luxurious shower tray with
150 cm diameter

SUPERPLAN XXL

Page 108/109

large, extremely flat/shallow
rectangular shower tray,
available in many sizes

OVERVIEW OF MODELS IN

CONOFLAT

Page 96/97

flush-to-floor shower tray
with enamelled waste cover

CORNEZZA
Page 112/113
purist pentagonal
shower tray, large
standing area

DUSCHPLAN XXL

Page 116/117

particularly large rectangular
shower tray in various sizes

FONTANA

Page 120/121
quarter-circular shower tray
with storage area

SANIDUSCH
Page 122/123
classic shower tray,
depth 14 cm

SANIDUSCH

Page 122/123

classic shower tray with
overflow, depth 25 cm

ZIRKON

Page 124/125

classic quarter-circular shower
tray, available in various

sizes and depths




A LIFESTYLE GUARANTEE AGAINST MEDIOCRITY

Kaldewei —the epitome of luxury.




KALDEWEI

Franz Kaldewei GmbH & Co. KG
Beckumer Strasse 33-35
59229 Ahlen

Germany

Tel. +49 23827850

Fax +49 2382785200
www.kaldewei.com

AUSTRALIA

Bathe

tel. +61 2 9518 0163
sales@bathe.net.au

AUSTRIA

Kaldewei Osterreich GmbH
tel. +49 2382 785 0
info@kaldewei.de

BALTIC STATES
Julijus Neufeld
tel. +370 068573525
j-neufeld@ive.It

BELGIUM

Egeda NV

tel. +32 14 22 26 08
info@egeda.be

CHINA

Kaldewei Far East Ltd.
tel. +86 21 6473 7813
kaldewei@china.com

CZECH REPUBLIC
Kaldewei CS, s.r.o.

tel. +420 241 092 150
info@kaldewei.cz

DENMARK
Puracera

tel. +45 40193280
info@puracera.dk

FINLAND

IMG Interiors

tel. +358 9 622 9150
img.interiors@co.inet.fi

GREECE

Niveco AG

tel. +30 21 0988 0180
nikitasvlachos@niveco.gr

HUNGARY

Torok Szaniter BT

tel. +36 1 2501846
kaldewei@kaldewei.hu

ICELAND

Trobeco

tel. +354 5113131
trobeco@mmedia.is

INDIA

Kaldewei South East Asia Pte. Ltd.

tel. +91 961 970 3001
mukund.patel@kaldewei.com

ITALY

Kaldewei Italia S.r.l.
tel. +39 0472 200 953
info@kaldewei.it

JAPAN

Tform

tel. +81 6 6632 2838
info@tform.co.jp

KAZAKHSTAN
A. Sukhenko
tel. +7 7212 308238
kaldewei_kz@mail.ru

NETHERLANDS
Wijnbeek Sanitair BV
tel. +31 251 361 010
mail@wijnbeek.nl

NEW ZEALAND

Metrix Imports Limited
tel. +64 9 444 5656
info@metrix.co.nz

NORWAY

Holtan Trading AS
tel. +47 63853830
post@holtans.no

POLAND

Kaldewei Polska Spodtka z o.0.

tel. +48 22 720 16 03
poczta@kaldewei.pl

RUSSIA

000 Kaldewei

tel. +7 495 232 1951
info.russia@kaldewei.com

SLOVAKIA

Kaldewei CS, s.r.o.

tel. +420 241 092 150
info@kaldewei.cz

SOUTH AFRICA

House of Style

tel. +27 21 506 4506
kaldewei@yelloimport.com

SOUTH EAST ASIA

Kaldewei South East Asia Pte. Ltd.

tel. +65 6899 2487
steve.tay@kaldewei.com

SOUTH KOREA

Hyunwoo Trading Co., Ltd.
tel. +82 2 547 3522
hyunwookr@hotmail.com

SPAIN

Kaldewei Espana, S.L.
tel. +34 93 224 1150
info@kaldewei.es

SWEDEN

Langenfeld Bad AB
tel. +46 8 7020775
info@langenfeld.se

SWITZERLAND
Zentrallager Schweiz

tel. +41 62 2052100
lager.schweiz@kaldewei.de

UKRAINE

B. Byshovets

tel. +380 50 3104265
kaldewei@ua.fm

UNITED KINGDOM
Kaldewei UK Ltd.

tel. +44 1480 498 053
sales-uk@kaldewei.com

UNITED STATES/CANADA
Kaldewei USA Inc.

tel. +1 317 774 3226
chad.novinger@kaldewei.com

Errors and omissions excepted.
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